GREATER MIAMI EXPRESSWAY

3790 N.W. 21 St. Miami, FI 33142 T 305.637.3277 F 305.637.3283

May 2, 2025

Adebayo Coker, P.E. Via e-mail: acoker@hbcengineeringco.com
President

HBC Engineering Company

9675 NW 117th Avenue, Suite 305

Miami, Florida 33178

AUTHORIZATION LETTER FOR TIME EXTENSION #1:

GMX PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT NO.: RFQ-24-01

GMX WORK PROGRAM NO.: 30041-000.020

GMX PROJECT /SERVICE TITLE: DESIGN ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR SR 878
LED LIGHTING CONVERSION

Dear Mr. Coker,

Pursuant to Section 3, Term of the Agreement and Commencement of Services and Section 16,
Schedule and Delays of the Professional Services Agreement between GMX and HBC
Engineering Company for the above-referenced Project, this letter serves as written
authorization to extend the term of the Agreement for a period of approximately one (1) month
through June 10, 2025, with no added scope or increase to the Contract Amount.

The attached Entitlement Analysis provides an explanation for the required time extension.

Except as expressly provided herein, all of the terms, conditions, covenants, agreements and
understandings contained in the Contract Documents shall remain unchahged and in full force
and effect. This authorization shall not alter or change in any manner the force and effect of the
Contract.

Contract Time Summary:

Original Contract Time: 10 Months
Time Extension #1 1 Month
Current Contract Time: 11 Months

This Authorization for Time Extension requires concurrence from both, the GMX Engineering
Department and GMX Procurement Department, and must be accompanied by an Entitlement
Analysis.

Governing Board Members
Mariana “Marili” Cancio (Chair) Fatima Perez (Vice-Chair) Rodolfo L. Pages (Treasurer) Richard Blanco, Jr. (Secretary)
Daniel Iglesias, P.E. Edward Pidermann Stanley Rigaud
Rafael S. Garcia, Interim Executive Director/CEQ



GREATER MIAMI EXPRESSWAY

3790 N.W. 21 St. Miami, FI 33142 T 305.637.3277 F 305.637.3283

May 2, 2025
Adebayo Coker
Page 2

Concurrence by GMX Engineering Department:

YA

Claudio Diaferia, Mﬂ: P.E.
Chief Operating Officer

Concurrence by GMX Procurement Department:

o Clllba b/

Althea Pemsel, CPSM, C.P.M., CPL
Procurement and Contracts Administration Manager

Attachment:

Exhibit A - Entitlement Analysis

Governing Board Members
Mariana “Marili” Cancio (Chair) Fatima Perez (Vice-Chair) Rodolfo L. Pages (Treasurer) Richard Blanco, Jr. (Secretary)
Daniel Iglesias, P.E. Edward Pidermann Stanley Rigaud
Rafael S. Garcia, Interim Executive Director/CEO



